
Sunday, February 16, 2014Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 50F Pcloudy 83%H 6mph SE

5K Off :7:33 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $450.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 2 102   Antti-Pekka Niinisto (M23) 2 M20-24     19:58.273 6:25.720:00 1.730.2  9:59  9:59 +0

2 1 677   Harri Niinisto (M57) 1 M55-59     19:57.763 6:25.520:00 2.240.2  9:59  9:59 +0

3 30 024   Carol Creech (F63) 10 F60-64     39:01.762 12:33.739:09 7.240.3 19:09 19:52 +43
4 15 380   Gabor Toth (M33) 13 M30-34     28:32.640 9:11.228:25 7.644.2 14:02 14:31 +29
5 5 170   Dierk Hohman (M44) 5 M40-44     21:46.072 7:00.422:00 13.932.4 11:06 10:40 -27
6 7 193   Julio Lopez (M58) 7 M55-59     23:59.920 7:43.523:45 14.921.4 11:55 12:05 +10
7 12 990   Maxx Pomm (M64) 10 M60-64     27:43.304 8:55.428:00 16.702.1 13:52 13:51 +0
8 28 898   Teresa Lewis (F52) 8 F50-54     35:16.757 11:21.335:00 16.767.0 16:49 18:28 +99
9 16 787   Dennis Starkey (M56) 14 M55-59     28:38.833 9:13.228:20 18.832.9 14:40 13:59 -42

10 8 061   David Short (M53) 8 M50-54     25:28.229 8:11.925:00 28.2321.1 12:44 12:44 +0
11 3 100   Randall Fleisher (M46) 3 M45-49     21:42.427 6:59.221:14 28.430.0 10:32 11:10 +38
12 32 463   Patricia Orendain (F50) 11 F50-54     41:29.783 13:21.441:00 29.788.0 19:59 21:31 +93
13 20 315   Nathan Bruser (M42) 16 M40-44     27:46.354 8:56.327:10 36.351:30.6 13:56 13:50 -6
14 11 040   Kim Andres (F60) 2 F60-64     27:22.675 8:48.728:00 37.320.6 13:40 13:42 +2
15 37 061   David Short (M53) [2] 23 M50-54     25:37.757 8:15.025:00 37.7625:58.9 13:02 12:35 -27
16 4 325   Tiger Vo (M41) 4 M40-44     21:44.916 7:00.021:00 44.921.3 11:09 10:36 -32
17 6 105   Deuk Lee (M41) 6 M40-44     23:12.839 7:28.324:00 47.160.0 11:34 11:39 +6
18 9 106   Paik Soon (M24) 9 M20-24     25:48.940 8:18.625:00 48.941.0 12:56 12:53 -2
19 36 874   Jocelyn Chin (F49) 14 F45-49     45:50.527 14:45.345:00 50.533.4 22:21 23:29 +68
20 25 856   Zachary Chin (M9) 19 M01-09     33:56.134 10:55.433:00 56.130.0 17:22 16:34 -47
21 26 876   Ming Chin (M46) 20 M45-49     33:56.423 10:55.533:00 56.420.0 17:19 16:37 -42
22 35 886   Amy Hendricks (F33) 13 F30-34     44:02.625 14:10.645:00 57.376.8 22:02 22:00 -2
23 19 316   Blake Bruser (F4) 4 F01-09     27:46.180 8:56.326:45 61.181:30.7 13:56 13:50 -6
24 18 168   Rachel Meador (F45) 3 F45-49     28:41.869 9:14.229:50 68.133.6 14:38 14:04 -34
25 33 850   Caden Hendricks (M9) 22 M01-09     43:51.865 14:07.145:00 68.137.4 22:19 21:33 -47
26 17 164   Glenn Meador (M49) 15 M45-49     28:39.736 9:13.529:50 70.263.1 14:34 14:05 -29
27 24 008   David Mask (M61) 18 M60-64     28:43.133 9:14.630:00 76.872:45.5 14:06 14:37 +30
28 29 065   Susan Schafer (F48) 9 F45-49     36:16.488 11:40.537:42 85.511:12.5 17:42 18:35 +53
29 14 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 12 M50-54     28:29.613 9:10.330:00 90.393.4 14:40 13:50 -49
30 13 107   Heath Blanchard (M30) 11 M30-34     22:40.897 7:18.024:15 94.105:33.1 11:27 11:14 -13
31 10 198   Yanira Lopez (F51) 1 F50-54     26:46.511 8:37.128:21 94.496.2 13:22 13:25 +3
32 44 889   Monica Acosta  (F36) 18 F35-39     67:02.712 21:34.865:00 122.716.4
33 45 879   Amanda Vollmering (F16) 19 F15-19     67:03.338 21:35.065:00 123.345.9
34 46 893   Barbara Vollmering (F48) 20 F45-49     68:14.708 21:58.065:00 194.716.1
35 47 846   Bethany Nickel (F16) 21 F15-19     68:16.059 21:58.465:00 196.064.8
36 21 103   Changlan Zheng (F48) 5 F45-49     30:42.938 9:53.234:00 197.061.7
37 40 860   Lawona Bodney (F46) 16 F45-49     56:23.964 18:09.260:00 216.045.6 26:48 29:36 +167
38 22 853   Gizzelle Green (F46) 6 F45-49     31:04.437 10:00.135:00 235.560.6 15:40 15:24 -17
39 31 154   Mike Catt (M60) 21 M60-64     39:03.959 12:34.435:00 243.966.9 18:58 20:06 +67
40 27 111   Merari Baeza (F39) 7 F35-39     34:25.374 11:04.830:00 265.372.1 16:35 17:50 +75
41 34 734   Shu Lam (F52) 12 F50-54     44:02.729 14:10.650:00 357.273.3 20:59 23:03 +124
42 23 104   Timothy Eaton (M57) 17 M55-59     30:58.669 9:58.240:50 591.336.5 15:28 15:30 +2
43 38 109   Vilma Alvarado (F53) 15 F50-54     45:11.215 14:32.735:00 611.218:54.9 22:40 22:31 -9
44 41 940   Jonathon Brewer (M36) 25 M35-39     56:25.880 18:09.845:00 685.884.6 24:26 32:00 +454
45 42 890   Olivia Brewer (F8) 17 F01-09     56:34.169 18:12.545:00 694.170.0 24:40 31:54 +434
46 43 916   William Brewer (M7) 26 M01-09     56:39.305 18:14.145:00 699.313.5 24:02 32:37 +515
47 39 108   Danny Alvarado (M58) 24 M55-59     45:13.919 14:33.530:00 913.928:52.9 22:41 22:33 -9

26 21 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 677 Harri Niinisto (M57) 1 M55-59 Paimio, Finland     19:57.763 6:25.5   19:57.9450.2  9:59  9:59 +0 2.24 78.3%
2 102 Antti-Pekka Niinisto (M23) 2 M20-24 Finland     19:58.273 6:25.7   19:58.4370.2  9:59  9:59 +0 1.73 64.6%
3 100 Randall Fleisher (M46) 3 M45-49 Dallas     21:42.427 6:59.2   21:42.4270.0 10:32 11:10 +38 28.43 65.8%
4 325 Tiger Vo (M41) 4 M40-44 Lewisville     21:44.916 7:00.0   21:46.2241.3 11:09 10:36 -32 44.92 63.2%
5 170 Dierk Hohman (M44) 5 M40-44 Coppell     21:46.072 7:00.4   21:48.4642.4 11:06 10:40 -27 13.93 64.6%
6 105 Deuk Lee (M41) 6 M40-44 Dallas     23:12.839 7:28.3   23:12.8390.0 11:34 11:39 +6 47.16 59.2%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M58) 7 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:59.920 7:43.5   24:01.3121.4 11:55 12:05 +10 14.92 65.7%
8 061 David Short (M53) 8 M50-54 Frisco     25:28.229 8:11.9   25:49.33021.1 12:44 12:44 +0 28.23 59.3%

9 106 Paik Soon (M24) 9 M20-24 Dallas     25:48.940 8:18.6   25:49.9021.0 12:56 12:53 -2 48.94 50.0%

10 198 Yanira Lopez (F51) 1 F50-54 Farmers Branch     26:46.511 8:37.1   26:52.7446.2 13:22 13:25 +3 94.49 64.0%
11 040 Kim Andres (F60) 2 F60-64 Irving     27:22.675 8:48.7   27:23.2930.6 13:40 13:42 +2 37.32 70.6%
12 990 Maxx Pomm (M64) 10 M60-64 Dallas     27:43.304 8:55.4   27:45.4532.1 13:52 13:51 +0 16.70 60.0%

13 107 Heath Blanchard (M30) 11 M30-34 Lewisville     22:40.897 7:18.0   28:14.0465:33.1 11:27 11:14 -13 94.10 57.0%

14 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 12 M50-54 The Colony     28:29.613 9:10.3   28:33.0563.4 14:40 13:50 -49 90.39 53.5%

15 380 Gabor Toth (M33) 13 M30-34 Irving     28:32.640 9:11.2   28:36.8884.2 14:02 14:31 +29 7.64 45.7%

16 787 Dennis Starkey (M56) 14 M55-59 Farmers Branch     28:38.833 9:13.2   28:41.7262.9 14:40 13:59 -42 18.83 54.1%

17 164 Glenn Meador (M49) 15 M45-49 Coppell     28:39.736 9:13.5   28:42.8593.1 14:34 14:05 -29 70.26 51.0%

18 168 Rachel Meador (F45) 3 F45-49 Coppell     28:41.869 9:14.2   28:45.4533.6 14:38 14:04 -34 68.13 55.7%

19 316 Blake Bruser (F4) 4 F01-09 Coppell     27:46.180 8:56.3   29:16.8551:30.7 13:56 13:50 -6 61.18

20 315 Nathan Bruser (M42) 16 M40-44 Coppell     27:46.354 8:56.3   29:16.9211:30.6 13:56 13:50 -6 36.35 49.9%

21 103 Changlan Zheng (F48) 5 F45-49 Dallas     30:42.938 9:53.2   30:44.6051.7 197.06 53.7%

22 853 Gizzelle Green (F46) 6 F45-49 Dallas     31:04.437 10:00.1   31:05.0000.6 15:40 15:24 -17 235.56 51.9%

23 104 Timothy Eaton (M57) 17 M55-59 Corinth     30:58.669 9:58.2   31:05.1956.5 15:28 15:30 +2 591.33 50.5%

24 008 David Mask (M61) 18 M60-64 Lewisville     28:43.133 9:14.6   31:28.6792:45.5 14:06 14:37 +30 76.87 56.3%

25 856 Zachary Chin (M9) 19 M01-09 Coppell     33:56.134 10:55.4   33:56.1340.0 17:22 16:34 -47 56.13 48.2%

26 876 Ming Chin (M46) 20 M45-49 Coppell     33:56.423 10:55.5   33:56.4230.0 17:19 16:37 -42 56.42 42.1%

27 111 Merari Baeza (F39) 7 F35-39 The Colony     34:25.374 11:04.8   34:27.4412.1 16:35 17:50 +75 265.37 44.3%

28 898 Teresa Lewis (F52) 8 F50-54 Lewisville     35:16.757 11:21.3   35:23.7617.0 16:49 18:28 +99 16.76 49.2%

29 065 Susan Schafer (F48) 9 F45-49 Richardson     36:16.488 11:40.5   37:28.9451:12.5 17:42 18:35 +53 85.51 45.5%

30 024 Carol Creech (F63) 10 F60-64 Plano     39:01.762 12:33.7   39:02.0720.3 19:09 19:52 +43 7.24 51.7%

31 154 Mike Catt (M60) 21 M60-64 The Colony     39:03.959 12:34.4   39:10.8106.9 18:58 20:06 +67 243.96 41.1%

32 463 Patricia Orendain (F50) 11 F50-54 Prosper     41:29.783 13:21.4   41:37.8148.0 19:59 21:31 +93 29.78 40.8%

33 850 Caden Hendricks (M9) 22 M01-09 Carrollton     43:51.865 14:07.1   43:59.2697.4 22:19 21:33 -47 68.13 37.3%

34 734 Shu Lam (F52) 12 F50-54 Coppell     44:02.729 14:10.6   44:06.0393.3 20:59 23:03 +124 357.27 39.4%

35 886 Amy Hendricks (F33) 13 F30-34 Carrollton     44:02.625 14:10.6   44:09.4666.8 22:02 22:00 -2 57.37 33.8%

36 874 Jocelyn Chin (F49) 14 F45-49 Coppell     45:50.527 14:45.3   45:53.9593.4 22:21 23:29 +68 50.53 36.5%

37 061 David Short (M53) [2] 23 M50-54 Frisco     25:37.757 8:15.0   51:36.62825:58.9 13:02 12:35 -27 37.76 59.0%

38 109 Vilma Alvarado (F53) 15 F50-54 Lewisville     45:11.215 14:32.7   54:06.1588:54.9 22:40 22:31 -9 611.21 38.9%

39 108 Danny Alvarado (M58) 24 M55-59 Lewisville     45:13.919 14:33.5   54:06.8168:52.9 22:41 22:33 -9 913.92 34.8%

40 860 Lawona Bodney (F46) 16 F45-49 Carrollton     56:23.964 18:09.2   56:29.5395.6 26:48 29:36 +167 216.04 28.6%

41 940 Jonathon Brewer (M36) 25 M35-39 Carrollton     56:25.880 18:09.8   56:30.4514.6 24:26 32:00 +454 685.88 23.5%

42 890 Olivia Brewer (F8) 17 F01-09 Carrollton     56:34.169 18:12.5   56:34.1690.0 24:40 31:54 +434 694.17 32.0%

43 916 William Brewer (M7) 26 M01-09 Carrollton     56:39.305 18:14.1   56:42.7943.5 24:02 32:37 +515 699.31 31.4%

44 889 Monica Acosta  (F36) 18 F35-39 Carrollton     67:02.712 21:34.8   67:09.0706.4 122.71 22.4%

45 879 Amanda Vollmering (F16) 19 F15-19 Carrollton     67:03.338 21:35.0   67:09.2555.9 123.34 22.8%

46 893 Barbara Vollmering (F48) 20 F45-49 Garland     68:14.708 21:58.0   68:20.8286.1 194.71 24.2%

47 846 Bethany Nickel (F16) 21 F15-19 Dallas     68:16.059 21:58.4   68:20.8374.8 196.06 22.4%

Average Finish Time: 36:25 Average Age Grade: 47.7%22 Positive Split 20 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


